
First Name Last Name Email Address

Anju Abdullah anju.abdullah@jfs.ohio.gov

Arrah Abdullah abdullah.luvnhome@gmail.com

Najma Abdurrahim najma.abdurrahim@clevelandmetroschools.org

Faye Alexander alexanderf@neonhealth.org

Rashawn Algee fordray@sbcglobal.net

Wanda Ali-Matlock walimatlock@metrohealth.org

Jacqueline Amerson jamerson@ceogc.org

Julia Appel Julia.Appel@tufts.edu

Cheryl Appline crossapp@ceogc.org

Cordell Arellano cordellarellano@yahoo.com

Katie Arlinghaus kra29@case.edu

Heidi Aungst hxa42@case.edu

Gena Austin gaustin@carealliance.org

Mary Bailey mmb192@case.edu

Steve Baker hello@spicefieldkitchen.org

Mary Baran mxbaran@ccdocle.org

Patricia Barto patriciabart6076@aol.com

Alicia Basen abasen@metrohealth.org

Naila Begum professionalkit786@yahoo.com

Tracy Bellum tracy.bellum@clevelandmetroschools.org

Chrissy Belpulsi cbelpulsi@horizonohio.org

Carol Bennet bennetc3@ccf.org

Elizabether Benninger exb374@case.edu

Manal Beshr manal_beshr@yahoo.com

Nazleen Bharmal bharman2@ccf.org

Patricia Bing patricia.bing@thecentersohio.org

Missy Bixel mbixel@helpmegrow.org

Thelma Bizzell tbizzell@ceogc.org

Michelle Bledsoe bledsoem@starting-point.org

Gloria Blevins gloriablevins0@gmail.com

Gloria Blevins gloria@ecochildcare.com

Michele Block mblock_ecec@sbcglobal.net



First Name Last Name Email Address

Chris Boardman cboardman@horizonohio.org

Beth Bogarty bogartybeth@yahoo.com

Brandi Boswell brandi.boswell@jfs.ohio.gov

Holle Brambrick hbrambrick@lkwdchildcare.org

Heather Brissett hbrissett@murtistaylor.org

Sherry Brown sbrown2@eastclevelandschools.org

Marilyn Burns marilyn.burns85@yahoo.com

Debbie Busdeicker dbusdiecker@ccbh.net

Nickol Calhoun ncalhoun@city.cleveland.oh.us

Fred Cameron fcameron@centene.com

Maria Campanelli mcampanelli@clevelandchildrensmuseum.org

Amelia Carreon micasita4100@gmail.com

Danielle Carter kiddiekastledaycare@yahoo.com

Mylin Cartwright mcartwright@eenh.org

Brittany Cermack cermakb@neonhealth.org

Laura Chalker laura.chalker@thecentersohio.org

Erica Chambers ericac65@gmail.com

RodreAna Chapman rchapman@horizonohio.org

Pam Christian lakewoodccc@ohiocoxmail.com

Natalie Clark denese96@gmail.com

Nadia Clifford nadiac@veggieu.org

Daniel Cohn daniel.cohn@case.edu

Jessica Cohn jmcohn1@gmail.com

Delores Collins avisionofchange@yahoo.com

Michelle Connavino mconnavino@pre4cle.org

Susan Conover sconover@metrohealth.org

Sara Continenza sara.continenza@gmail.com

Karen Cook kcook@metrohealth.org

Twyonia Cooper twyoniac@gmail.com

Marcos Cortes mcortes@cuyahogacounty.us

Krissy Curtis jacksonkrissy@yahoo.com

Shala Dabney sdabney@ceogc.org



First Name Last Name Email Address

Diana Davet ddavet@clevelandfoodbank.org

Dannette Davis davisd@cmha.net

Jackie Davis jacquelyn.davis@thecentersohio.org

Katie Davis kdavis5@metrohealth.org

Terri Davis terri_davis@beechbrook.org

Shayla Davis sdavis@ccbh.net

Nichelle Davis-Daniels nichelledaniels@abundantlovecenters.com

Sonya Dean sdean@ceogc.org

Nicole Debose debose.8@osu.edu

Michelle Del Toro deltorm@ccf.org

Shauna Dewey shauna.dewey@jfs.ohio.gov

Sandra Diaz carealotchildcare13@gmail.com

Gordana Dimacchia gordana.dimacchia@lakewoodcityschools.org

Marsha Dobrinzynski marsha@arts-inspiredlearning.org

Jennifer Dodd Jennifer.dodd@esc-cc.org

Erin Dodds edodds@ccbh.net

Heidi Dolan heidi.dolan@uhhospitals.org

Ekaterina Dubovikova evd5@case.edu

JaQuetta Duncan jtduncan97@gmail.com

Maquette Duncan jtd@case.edu

Marquette Duncan jtd17@case.edu

Sara Edwards sara.edwards@caresource.com

Gail Eichman pathwaystoquality.org@gmail.com

Lynne Eirons lynnee@veggieu.org

Erika Elmore ericka@allaroundchildren.com

Kellee Etheridge Ketheridge@themusicsettlement.org

Julie Evangelista j.evange@yahoo.com

Marlene Evans mevans@ceogc.org

Austreeia Everson austreeia@gmail.com

Susan Fain susanf@veggieu.org

Genevive Falconi falcong@ccf.org

Cindy Fareed cindy@starting-point.org



First Name Last Name Email Address

Natalie Fedrigon nfedrigon@dvcac.org

Diane Flood maxerma02@yahoo.com

Ali Foti ali.foti@case.edu

Melissa Fowler melissa.fowler@kulturekids.org

Emily Frank efrank5775@yahoo.com

Susan Frazier susan.frazier@familylifecenters.org

Mckenzie Fulton mckenzie.fulton@familylifecenters.org

Gina Funk gfunk@familyconnections1.org

Holly Galicki hgalicki@ccbh.net

Shelly Galvin sgg2@case.edu

Lisa Gamble lisagamble98@gmail.com

Amy Geiss ageiss@ccbh.net

Ragelle Gigante rgigante@clechildcare.org

Karen Gillooly kgillooly@familyconnections1.org

Brittany Goldowski goldowskib@starting-point.org

Melanie Gombach m.g.gombach@csuohio.edu

LaTishia Gomez lgomez@ywcaofcleveland.org

Carrie Gonzales carriegonz@gmail.com

Marquissa Grant t.grant65@yahoo.com

Galica Gray galica.gray@gmail.com

April Greene aprilleegreene@gmail.com

I. Guadiz guadizi@ccf.org

Maribel Guerra guerra44109@sbcglobal.net

Holly Hacker hhacker@vitamix.com

Martha Halko mhalko@ccbh.net

Denise Hallman denise.hallman@ideastream.org

Heather Hamrle hamrleh@glsc.org

Rachel Hanna Rachel.Hanna@UHhospitals.org

Karen Heitlinger kheitlinger@themusicsettlement.org

Beth Hensley bhensley@brightbeginningskids.org

Camille Herby cherby@ccbh.net

Kenia Hilario keniah1@hotmail.com



First Name Last Name Email Address

Denise Hudson dhudson@cuyahogacounty.us

Lynne Hutchison lhutchison@hungernetwork.org

Liza Ickes lickes@metrohealth.org

Denise Ingram office.bhdc@gmail.com

Michael Ingram ingram.bhdc@gmail.com

Anette Iwamoto annette@provhouse.org

Juanita Jackson Juanita.a.Jackson@Gmail.com

Scheretta Jeffries Scheretta.Jeffries@MolinaHealthCare.Com

Patti Jelinek pjelinek@clechildcare.org

Cheryl Jensik cjensik@ceogc.org

Angel Johnson ajohnson@saintlukesfoundation.org

Cheryl Johnson cjohnson.ggnc@gmail.com

Dawn Johnson dajohnson@eastclevelandschools.org

Jennifer Johnson jjohnson@dvcac.org

Amber Jones amberj@oldbrooklyn.com

Sarah Jones sgd16@case.edu

Carrie Joseph cjoseph@dvcac.org

Christina Kalnicki christina.kalnicki@caresource.com

Serena Kao ssk102@case.edu

Katie Kelly kkelly@pre4cle.org

Sue Kirschner skirschner@cuyahogalibrary.org

Abbie Klein abbie.klein@starting-point.org

Katie Kohn katie@urbansquashcleveland.org

John Ladd john.ladd@jfs.ohio.gov

Layla Lahoud layla.lahoud@hotmail.com

Denise Lee dlee@ceogc.org

Carol Levanoff carol.levanoff@achievementctrs.org

Jonathan Lever jlever@metrohealth.org

Connie Loftin connie.loftin@starting-point.org

Generosa Lopez-Molina glopezmolina@brightbeginningskids.org

Martha Loughridge mloughridge@stonebrookmontessori.org

Eva Love lovee@ccf.org



First Name Last Name Email Address

Ava Lucky ava@ecochildcare.com

Emily Lundgard elundgard@enterprisecommunity.org

Carol Lyles clyles@ywcaofcleveland.org

Charmayne Mack charmayne.mack@thecentersohio.org

Carli Markiewitz carli.markiewitz@uhhospitals.org

Christal Martin cmartin@beechbrook.org

Maria Masotya marie.masotya@uhhospitals.org

Kristen Matlack matlack.6@osu.edu

Lisa Matthews lmatthews@city.cleveland.oh.us

MaryLou McManus mlmrd@sbcglobal.net

Megan Meister mmeister@nfpmedcenter.org

Kimalon Meriweather kmeriweather@clevefdn.org

Sharon Meropol sharon.meropol@uhhospitals.org

JoAnn Miller ramahpreschool123@mail.com

Denise Minor dpminor@yahoo.com

Karen Mintzer kmintzer@helpmegrow.org

Jodi Mitchell jodi@jchealthstrategies.com

Marilyn Moore mmoore@ceogc.org

Daniel Moss daniel.moss@jfs.ohio.gov

Erin Mullen emullen@metrohealth.org

Eduardo Munoz emunoz@metrohealth.org

Elsa Munoz ElsaMunoz520@hotmail.com

Felicia Murrell feliciamurrellbw@yahoo.com

Kathleen Musca kathymusca@gmail.com

Shari Nacson snacson@yahoo.com

Ann Nevar ann.nevar@case.edu

Angela Newman-White anewman@ccbh.net

Sandy Nosse sandy.nosse@cpl.org

Billie Osborne-Fears billie@starting-point.org

Lynn Palmer lynn.palmer@thecentersohio.org

Jessica Parker jessica.parker@lakewoodoh.net

Tonya Passarelli tonyapass@icloud.com



First Name Last Name Email Address

Ginny Pate Ginny@carmellarose.org

Alison Patrick apatrick@ccbh.net

Judy Payne jpayne@kidsbookbank.org

Robin Pease robin.pease@kulturekids.org

Lu Peters lpeterslexbell@aol.com

April Pettis apettis@ceogc.org

Jane Pinkas northunionfarmersmarket@yahoo.com

Maureen Pisanick maureen@pisanickpartners.com

Laura Poland lpoland@childrenshungeralliance.org

Jean Polster jpolster@nfpmedcenter.org

Arlene Porter APorter@ceogc.org

Nalluri. Priya haripriya.nalluri@case.edu

Leslie Quilty lquilty@dvcac.org

Raj Rambhalta Rambhar@ccf.org

Julie Raskind jaraskind@gmail.com

Sandra Redmond sandraredmond035@gmail.com

Louise Reuter lreuter@horizonohio.org

Tiffanie Riggs tiffanie.riggs@promedica.org

Barbara Riley briley@metrohealth.org

Sarah Rintamaki sarahrintamaki@connectingforkids.org

Holli Ritzenhaler holli.ritzenthaler@ohioguidestone.org

April Roberson arob88@aol.com

Sabrina Roberts Sabrina.Roberts@jfs.ohio.gov

Marketi Robinson mrobinson@eenh.org

Nadia Robinson nadiamrobinson@gmail.com

Marge Robison marge@pisanickpartners.com

Michelle Rodgers mrodgers@ccbh.net

Krystal Roller kmroller44@gmail.com

Chauntae Rose chauntae.rose@familylifecenters.org

Nicole Ryan nicole@pisanickpartners.com

Maryann Salib mms273@case.edu

Judy Salmon jsalmon@lkwdchildcare.org



First Name Last Name Email Address

Maryanne Salsbury msalsbury@icloud.com

Faith Saunders faithinfluence@aol.com

Kaylin Schaefer kaylin.schaefer@ohioguidestone.org

Tina Schneider tina@clevelandmontessori.org

Lolita Scott lolo7_bob4@yahoo.com

Mary Scott scottma@neonhealth.org

Tiffany Scruggs tscruggs@clevelandfoodbank.org

Cheryl Sczepanski administrator@westlakenaz.org

Jennifer Sellman jjl2226@yahoo.com

Elyse Shaffer eshaffer@nfpmedcenter.org

Perla Shaw pshaw@ccdocle.org

Amy Sheon ars174@case.edu

Kate Sheppard kate.sheppard@kulturekids.org

Roger Sikes rsikes@ccbh.net

Bertha Simmons bsimmons@ceogc.org

Eva Sims nubianlinkinc@yahoo.com

Kim Singer ksinger@murtistaylor.org

Jami Smith smithj22@ccf.org

Nakia Smith nsmith@eenh.org

Shelley Smith shelley.smith@caresource.com

V'Ella Smoot-Mays vmays@ceogc.org

Dave Sokoll dsokoll@lccaa.net

Diane Solov dsolov@metrohealth.org

Joan Spoerl spoerljoan@gmail.com

Terri Stahl tstahl@theratnerschool.org

Annie Stahlheber astahlheber@ccbh.net

Logan Stark lstark@horizonohio.org

Belinda Stark-Hughey 1mrs.belinda@gmail.com

Sue Steffens ssteffens@brighthorizons.com

Victoria Strickland tstrickland@local-matters.org

Christine Studer chstuder12@yahoo.com

Anna Sullivan asullivan@murtis.org



First Name Last Name Email Address

Wanda Sullivan wsullivan@ceogc.org

Kim Surniak parmapreschool@yahoo.com

Carnealia Suttles Carnealia.Suttles@thecentersohio.org

Alyssa Swiatek alyssa_dabkowski@hotmail.com

Morgan Taggart taggart.32@gmail.com

Tabitha Taylor tabitha.taylor@thecentersohio.org

Aletha Temple alethatemple15@yahoo.com

Roopa Thakur thakurr@ccf.org

Mary Thibeault thibeam@ccf.org

Akanni Thomas akanni.thomas@starting-point.org

Hillary Thomas hillary.thomas@clevelandmetroschools.org

Jakalyn Thomas jthomas@ywcaofcleveland.org

Terra Thomas tthomas@murtis.org

Catherine Thomas catherine.thomas@starting-point.org

Cassandra Thompson sandyjct@att.net

Sharon Thompson sthompson@ceogc.org

Yolanda Thompson yrthompson@ccdocle.org

Sonja Toma sonja.toma@caresource.com

Linda Torbert torbert@adamhscc.org

Hannah Torgerson hannah.torgerson@thecentersohio.org

Tracy Toth-Smith tracy.tothsmith@familylifecenters.org

Keren Valerus kxv103@case.edu

Carol Valley carol.valley@thecentersohio.org

Sarah Vanasse sev23@case.edu

Jamie Vega mcclelland.jamie@gmail.com

Camille Verbofsky c.e.verb15@gmail.com

Jillian Vincent jvincent315@yahoo.com

Debbie Volker dvolker@themusicsettlement.org

Dawnielle Walker dawnielle_walker@yahoo.com

Theresa Warner warnerdino@gmail.com

Katherine Wasikowski kwasikowski@ccdocle.org

Anita Watson watsona@neonhealth.org



First Name Last Name Email Address

Sandra Webber sandragilwebb04@yahoo.com

Ashley Weingart ashleycweingart@gmail.com

Tatiana Wells tatiana.wells@starting-point.org

Lisa Weston lweston@ohioaap.org

Samantha Whatley swhatley@ccdocle.org

Valerie White valdwhite@aol.com

Aysha Wilburn aysha.wilburn@thecentersohio.org

Michelle Wilcox mwilcox@nfpmedcenter.org

Melodie Williamson preciousgemschildcarecenter@gmail.com

Robbie Willis robbielw@sbcglobal.net

Mary Wilson mrw112003@yahoo.com

Mary Wolf marianne.wolf@clevelandmetroschools.org

Chiqueita Yarbrough yarbroughc@neonhealth.org

Eira Yates eira.yates@ohioguidestone.org

Jodi Yuhas jodi@noodlesoup.com

Sherrie Zagorc sherriezagorc@att.net

jfederman@familyconnections1.org

jlemmerman@city.cleveland.oh.us

tmccord@ywcaofcleveland.org

withthesehands@sbcglobal.net
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